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TNEWS/Suffolk University

Likely Primary Voters

NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Gender
BANNER 1
LIKELY REGION
PARTY TO VOTE AGE e
GENDER = m i m oo oo oo o Hills-
————————————— Ind/ Not Some - Over West/ Cen- bor- Rock-
Total Male Female Dem Rep Undec reg Very what 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65 North tral ough ingham
Total 500 234 266 362 4 132 2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 234 234 0 166 2 65 1 224 10 33 45 59 42 46 45 60 76 53
C% 47 100 0 46 50 49 50 48 34 43 47 50 42 48 43 46 49 48
Female 266 0 266 196 2 67 1 247 19 43 51 59 57 49 59 70 80 57
C% 53 0 100 54 50 51 50 52 66 57 53 50 58 52 57 54 51 52
SUPRC 2 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
S2. Thank You. How likely are you to vote in the New Hampshire Primary in January?

BANNER 1

LIKELY REGION

PARTY TO VOTE AGE  mmmmmm e
GENDER —————m oo m oo o s Hills-

————————————— Ind/ Not Some - Over West/ Cen- bor- Rock-
Total Male Female Dem Rep Undec reg Very what 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65 North tral ough ingham
Total 500 234 266 362 4 132 2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 471 224 247 342 3 124 2 471 0 68 88 116 94 89 96 123 147 105
C% 94 96 93 94 75 94 100 100 0 89 92 98 95 94 92 95 94 95
Somewhat likely 29 10 19 20 1 8 0 0 29 8 8 2 5 6 8 7 9 5
C% 6 4 7 6 25 6 0 0 100 11 8 2 5 6 8 5 6 5

SUPRC 3 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
S3. At this point, which Primary will you vote in - Democratic or Republican?

BANNER 1

LIKELY REGION

PARTY TO VOTE AGE e mmmm e
GENDER —————m oo m oo o s Hills-
————————————— Ind/ Not Some - Over West/ Cen- bor- Rock-

Total Male Female Dem Rep Undec reg Very what 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65 North tral ough ingham
Total 500 234 266 362 4 132 2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 500 234 266 362 4 132 2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

SUPRC 4 January 2, 2008



SUPRC

TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Ql. And are you currently registered to vote as a Democrat, Republican, Independent/Undeclared, not registered, or something else?

BANNER 1

LIKELY REGION

PARTY TO VOTE AGE  mmmmmm e
GENDER  ——=———— - - m - e Hills-
————————————— Ind/ Not Some - Over West/ Cen- bor- Rock-
Total Male Female Dem Rep Undec reg Very what 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65 North tral ough ingham
Total 500 234 266 362 4 132 2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 362 166 196 362 0 0 0 342 20 49 70 81 72 79 85 89 122 66
C% 72 71 74 100 0 0 0 73 69 64 73 69 73 83 82 68 78 60
Republican 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 0
C% 1 1 1 0 100 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
Independent/Undeclared 129 64 65 0 0 129 0 121 8 23 24 37 27 13 15 41 29 44
C% 26 27 24 0 0 98 0 26 28 30 25 31 27 14 14 32 19 40
Other 3 1 2 0 0 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
Not registered yet 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
5 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q2. Of these, the major eight candidates listed alphabetically on your ballot, are...for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 1
LIKELY REGION
PARTY TO VOTE AGE  mmmmmm
GENDER —————m oo m oo o s Hills-
————————————— Ind/ Not Some - Over West/ Cen- bor- Rock-
Total Male Female Dem Rep Undec reg Very what 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65 North tral ough ingham
Total 500 234 266 362 4 132 2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 13 8 5 11 1 1 0 13 0 2 1 5 3 1 3 2 3 5
C% 3 3 2 3 25 1 0 3 0 3 1 4 3 1 3 2 2 5
Hillary Clinton 186 80 106 150 1 34 1 172 14 29 42 37 35 37 41 48 59 38
C% 37 34 40 41 25 26 50 37 48 38 44 31 35 39 39 37 38 35
Christopher Dodd 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 0
John Edwards 79 38 41 56 1 22 0 72 7 10 16 22 17 14 19 21 20 19
C% 16 16 15 15 25 17 0 15 24 13 17 19 17 15 18 16 13 17
Dennis Kucinich 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Barack Obama 101 52 49 64 1 36 0 98 3 22 22 25 17 12 15 28 35 23
C% 20 22 18 18 25 27 0 21 10 29 23 21 17 13 14 22 22 21
Bill Richardson 23 17 6 10 0 13 0 23 0 2 3 8 6 4 6 10 4 3
C% 5 7 2 3 0 10 0 5 0 3 3 7 6 4 6 8 3 3
Undecided 81 36 45 56 0 25 0 76 5 8 10 16 18 24 16 19 27 19
C% 16 15 17 15 0 19 0 16 17 11 10 14 18 25 15 15 17 17
Refused 10 1 9 9 0 1 0 10 0 0 2 2 2 3 1 1 5 3
C% 2 0 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 3
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TNEWS/Suffolk University
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK

Q3. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Unlikely

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC

Q

o

o

Q

Q

o

Q

o

Q

o

Q

o

Male Female

234 266
100 100
40 30
17 11
54 82
23 31
125 139
53 52
14 13
6 5

1 2

0 1

Likely Primary Voters
2008/01/02
BANNER 1

LIKELY REGION

TO VOTE AGE e
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Hills-
Not Some-— Over West/ Cen- bor- Rock-
reg Very what 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65 North tral ough ingham
2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 66 4 11 17 19 12 10 13 13 25 19
0 14 14 14 18 16 12 11 13 10 16 17
0 126 10 30 25 28 25 23 23 33 47 33
0 27 34 39 26 24 25 24 22 25 30 30
2 250 14 34 52 64 56 50 63 77 70 54
100 53 48 45 54 54 57 53 61 59 45 49
0 26 1 1 1 7 6 11 6 12 4
0 6 3 1 1 6 6 12 5 8 4
0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
7 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q6. Finally, regardless of whom you currently support, who do you believe will be the next President of the United States?

BANNER 1
LIKELY REGION
PARTY TO VOTE AGE  mmmmmm
GENDER —————m oo m oo o s Hills-
————————————— Ind/ Not Some - Over West/ Cen- bor- Rock-
Total Male Female Dem Rep Undec reg Very what 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65 North tral ough ingham
Total 500 234 266 362 4 132 2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 200 95 105 145 0 53 2 189 11 25 43 49 37 41 46 54 54 46
C% 40 41 39 40 0 40 100 40 38 33 45 42 37 43 44 42 35 42
Barack Obama 90 51 39 65 1 24 0 86 4 20 19 21 18 9 17 20 35 18
C% 18 22 15 18 25 18 0 18 14 26 20 18 18 9 16 15 22 16
John Edwards 27 14 13 22 0 5 0 26 1 3 2 11 5 6 8 8 7 4
C% 5 6 5 6 0 4 0 6 3 4 2 9 5 6 8 6 4 4
Mitt Romney 14 10 4 5 1 8 0 14 0 2 5 2 4 1 1 2 6 5
C% 3 4 2 1 25 6 0 3 0 3 5 2 4 1 1 2 4 5
Rudy Giuliani 5 1 4 5 0 0 0 4 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 2
C% 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
John McCain 7 5 2 5 0 2 0 6 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 3 3
C% 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 1 2 1 3 0 0 1 2 3
Mike Huckabee 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Other 3 2 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Undecided 150 54 96 110 2 38 0 139 11 24 22 30 30 37 31 42 47 30
C% 30 23 36 30 50 29 0 30 38 32 23 25 30 39 30 32 30 27
Refused 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

SUPRC 8 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q7. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
LIKELY REGION
PARTY TO VOTE AGE  mmmmmm
GENDER —————m oo m oo o s Hills-
————————————— Ind/ Not Some - Over West/ Cen- bor- Rock-
Total Male Female Dem Rep Undec reg Very what 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65 North tral ough ingham
Total 500 234 266 362 4 132 2 471 29 76 96 118 99 95 104 130 156 110
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 20 10 10 12 0 7 1 18 2 20 0 0 0 0 8 5 6 1
C% 4 4 4 3 0 5 50 4 7 26 0 0 0 0 8 4 4 1
26-35 56 23 33 37 1 18 0 50 6 56 0 0 0 0 14 11 20 11
C% 11 10 12 10 25 14 0 11 21 74 0 0 0 0 13 8 13 10
36-45 96 45 51 70 2 24 0 88 8 0 96 0 0 0 14 26 30 26
C% 19 19 19 19 50 18 0 19 28 0 100 0 0 0 13 20 19 24
46-55 118 59 59 81 0 37 0 116 2 0 0 118 0 0 25 29 33 31
C% 24 25 22 22 0 28 0 25 7 0 0 100 0 0 24 22 21 28
56-65 99 42 57 72 0 27 0 94 5 0 0 0 99 0 15 30 28 26
C% 20 18 21 20 0 20 0 20 17 0 0 0 100 0 14 23 18 24
Over 65 years 95 46 49 79 1 14 1 89 6 0 0 0 0 95 23 28 32 12
C% 19 20 18 22 25 11 50 19 21 0 0 0 0 100 22 22 21 11
Refused 16 9 7 11 0 5 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 7 3
C% 3 4 3 3 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 4 3

SUPRC 9 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters

NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Region
BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ————————————————— WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
_______________________ Un_ e ———_————————— . ——_——_——_———————————— —————————
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton Obama wards ney Cain abee iani Male male Male male Male male
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200 90 217 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Rockingham 110 38 23 19 19 19 33 54 46 18 4 5 3 1 2 28 38 0 0 25 19
C% 22 20 23 24 23 217 24 20 23 20 15 36 43 100 40 17 19 0 0 39 29
Hillsborough 156 59 35 20 217 25 47 70 54 35 7 6 3 0 2 62 60 1 1 12 17
C% 31 32 35 25 33 36 35 217 217 39 26 43 43 0 40 37 31 50 50 19 26
Central 130 48 28 21 19 13 33 77 54 20 8 2 1 0 0 37 52 0 0 23 18
C% 26 26 28 217 23 19 24 29 217 22 30 14 14 0 0 22 217 0 0 36 28
West/North 104 41 15 19 16 13 23 63 46 17 8 1 0 0 1 39 46 1 1 4 11
C% 21 22 15 24 20 19 17 24 23 19 30 7 0 0 20 23 23 50 50 6 17

SUPRC 10 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University

Likely Primary Voters

NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Gender
BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ————————————————— WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
_______________________ Un_ e ———_————————— . ——_——_——_———————————— —————————
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton Obama wards ney Cain abee iani Male male Male male Male male
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200 90 217 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 234 80 52 38 36 40 54 125 95 51 14 10 5 1 1 166 0 2 0 64 0
C% 47 43 51 48 44 57 40 47 48 57 52 71 71 100 20 100 0 100 0 100 0
Female 266 106 49 41 45 30 82 139 105 39 13 4 2 0 4 0 196 0 2 0 65
C% 53 57 49 52 56 43 60 53 53 43 48 29 29 0 80 0 100 0 100 0 100
SUPRC 11 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
S2. Thank You. How likely are you to vote in the New Hampshire Primary in January?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ——————m—————————— WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
_______________________ Un_ e ———_————————— . ——_——_——_———————————— —————————
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton Obama wards ney Cain abee iani Male male Male male Male male
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200 90 217 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 471 172 98 72 76 66 126 250 189 86 26 14 6 1 4 161 181 1 2 60 61
C% 94 92 97 91 94 94 93 95 95 96 96 100 86 100 80 97 92 50 100 94 94
Somewhat likely 29 14 3 7 5 4 10 14 11 4 1 0 1 0 1 5 15 1 0 4 4
C% 6 8 3 9 6 6 7 5 6 4 4 0 14 0 20 3 8 50 0 6 6

SUPRC 12 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK
S3. At this point, which Primary will you vote in - Democratic or Republican?

Likely Primary Voters

LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ——————mm—— o
_______________________ Un_
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
SUPRC

13

2008/01/02
BANNER 2
WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Obama wards ney Cain abee iani Male male Male male Male male
90 217 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
90 217 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Ql. And are you currently registered to vote as a Democrat, Republican, Independent/Undeclared, not registered, or something else?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ————————————————— WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
_______________________ Un_ —————— . e e
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton Obama wards ney Cain abee 1iani Male male Male male Male male
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200 90 27 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65

Q
o
[
o
o
[
o
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 362 150 64 56 56 47 92 198 145 65 22 5 5 1 5 166 196 0 0 0 0
C% 72 81 63 71 69 67 68 75 73 72 81 36 71 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0
Republican 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
C% 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
Independent/Undeclared 129 33 35 22 24 23 42 59 53 22 5 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 65
C% 26 18 35 28 30 33 31 22 217 24 19 57 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100
Other 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not registered yet 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPRC 14 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q2. Of these, the major eight candidates listed alphabetically on your ballot, are...for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ————————————————— WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
_______________________ Un_ —————— . e e
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton Obama wards ney Cain abee iani Male male Male male Male male
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200 90 27 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65

Cs 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Joe Biden 13 0 0 0 0 4 3 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 7 4 0 1 1 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 6 2 2 3 1 4 0 0 0 20 4 2 0 50 2 0
Hillary Clinton 186 186 0 0 0 11 43 128 135 17 0 4 3 0 0 63 87 1 0 15 18
C% 37 100 0 0 0 16 32 48 68 19 0 29 43 0 0 38 44 50 0 23 28
Christopher Dodd 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 20 0 2 0 0 0 0
John Edwards 79 0 0 79 0 9 217 43 20 8 21 2 2 1 0 28 28 1 0 9 13
C% 16 0 0 100 0 13 20 16 10 9 78 14 29 100 0 17 14 50 0 14 20
Dennis Kucinich 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Barack Obama 101 0 101 0 0 4 38 57 16 56 2 2 1 0 2 30 34 0 1 21 14
C% 20 0 100 0 0 6 28 22 8 62 7 14 14 0 40 18 17 0 50 33 22
Bill Richardson 23 0 0 0 0 2 6 14 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 8 5
C% 5 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 2 4 0 7 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 13 8
Undecided 81 0 0 0 81 37 13 11 14 4 1 5 1 0 1 26 30 0 0 10 14
C% 16 0 0 0 100 53 10 4 7 4 4 36 14 0 20 16 15 0 0 16 22
Refused 10 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 1
C% 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 2
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q3. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ————————————————— WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
_______________________ Un_ —————— . e e
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton Obama wards ney Cain abee iani Male male Male male Male male
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200 90 27 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65

Q
o
[
o
o
[
o
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 70 11 4 9 37 70 0 0 24 5 3 2 4 0 1 29 18 0 0 11 12
C% 14 6 4 11 46 100 0 0 12 6 11 14 57 0 20 17 9 0 0 17 18
Somewhat likely 136 43 38 217 13 0 136 0 50 25 2 2 1 0 3 34 58 1 0 19 23
C% 217 23 38 34 16 0 100 0 25 28 7 14 14 0 60 20 30 50 0 30 35
Unlikely 264 128 57 43 11 0 0 264 117 58 21 7 2 1 0 92 106 1 2 30 29
C% 53 69 56 54 14 0 0 100 59 64 78 50 29 100 0 55 54 50 100 47 45
Undecided 217 4 2 0 18 0 0 0 9 2 1 3 0 0 1 10 12 0 0 4 1
C% 5 2 2 0 22 0 0 0 5 2 4 21 0 0 20 6 6 0 0 6 2
Refused 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

SUPRC 16 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q6. Finally, regardless of whom you currently support, who do you believe will be the next President of the United States?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ————————————————— WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
_______________________ Un_ —————— . e e
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton Obama wards ney Cain abee iani Male male Male male Male male
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200 90 27 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65

Cs 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 200 135 16 20 14 24 50 117 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 83 0 0 32 21
C% 40 73 16 25 17 34 37 44 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 42 0 0 50 32
Barack Obama 90 17 56 8 4 5 25 58 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 39 26 0 1 11 11
C% 18 9 55 10 5 7 18 22 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 23 13 0 50 17 17
John Edwards 217 0 2 21 1 3 2 21 0 0 217 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 3 2
C% 5 0 2 217 1 4 1 8 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 5 3
Mitt Romney 14 4 2 2 5 2 2 7 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 5 3
C% 3 2 2 3 6 3 1 3 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 8 5
Rudy Giuliani 5 0 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 4 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 1 2 0 0 0 0
John McCain 7 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 1
C% 1 2 1 3 1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 2
Mike Huckabee 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Other 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
Undecided 150 26 22 25 54 31 51 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 67 1 1 10 27
C% 30 14 22 32 67 44 38 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 34 50 50 16 42
Refused 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0

SUPRC 17 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q7. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE MIND
VOTE FOR = ————————————————— WHO WILL BE NEXT PRESIDENT DEM REP IND
_______________________ Un_ —————— . e e
Clin Ed- Some- like Clin Ed- Rom- Mc- Huck- Giul- Fe- Fe- Fe-
Total -ton Obama wards Undec Very what -ly -ton Obama wards ney Cain abee iani Male male Male male Male male
Total 500 186 101 79 81 70 136 264 200 90 27 14 7 1 5 166 196 2 2 64 65

Cs 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 20 5 9 1 2 3 10 7 7 8 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 4 2
C% 4 3 9 1 2 4 7 3 4 9 4 7 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 6 3
26-35 56 24 13 9 6 8 20 217 18 12 2 1 1 0 0 16 21 0 1 6 11
C% 11 13 13 11 7 11 15 10 9 13 7 7 14 0 0 10 11 0 50 9 17
36-45 96 42 22 16 10 17 25 52 43 19 2 5 2 0 2 32 38 1 1 12 12
C% 19 23 22 20 12 24 18 20 22 21 7 36 29 0 40 19 19 50 50 19 18
46-55 118 37 25 22 16 19 28 64 49 21 11 2 1 1 2 42 39 0 0 17 20
C% 24 20 25 28 20 217 21 24 25 23 41 14 14 100 40 25 20 0 0 217 31
56-65 99 35 17 17 18 12 25 56 37 18 5 4 3 0 1 29 43 0 0 13 14
C% 20 19 17 22 22 17 18 21 19 20 19 29 43 0 20 17 22 0 0 20 22
Over 65 years 95 37 12 14 24 10 23 50 41 9 6 1 0 0 0 36 43 1 0 8 5
C% 19 20 12 18 30 14 17 19 21 10 22 7 0 0 0 22 22 50 0 13 8
Refused 16 6 3 0 5 1 5 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 4 1
C% 3 3 3 0 6 1 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 2

SUPRC 18 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters

NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Region
BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind

Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
Rockingham 110 13 25 30 27 7 5 18 0 20 35 0 22 10 0 2

C% 22 17 27 30 23 15 10 15 0 43 23 0 34 13 0 15
Hillsborough 156 32 24 27 34 13 19 43 1 10 47 0 14 28 1 2

C% 31 41 26 27 29 28 39 36 33 21 31 0 22 35 100 15
Central 130 16 26 27 32 16 12 28 0 14 39 0 20 22 0 6

C% 26 21 28 27 28 35 24 24 0 30 25 0 31 28 0 46
West/North 104 17 19 17 23 10 13 30 2 3 32 0 8 19 0 3

C% 21 22 20 17 20 22 27 25 67 6 21 0 13 24 0 23
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters

NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Gender
BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind

Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
Male 234 78 0 101 0 46 0 54 1 22 71 0 30 36 1 8

C% 47 100 0 100 0 100 0 45 33 47 46 0 47 46 100 62
Female 266 0 94 0 116 0 49 65 2 25 82 0 34 43 0 5

C% 53 0 100 0 100 0 100 55 67 53 54 0 53 54 0 38
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
S2. Thank You. How likely are you to vote in the New Hampshire Primary in January?

BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind
Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
Very likely 471 74 82 98 112 43 46 108 3 42 148 0 62 75 0 12
C% 94 95 87 97 97 93 94 91 100 89 97 0 97 95 0 92
Somewhat likely 29 4 12 3 4 3 3 11 0 5 5 0 2 4 1 1
C% 6 5 13 3 3 7 6 9 0 11 3 0 3 5 100 8
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
S3. At this point, which Primary will you vote in - Democratic or Republican?

BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind
Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
Democratic 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Ql. And are you currently registered to vote as a Democrat, Republican, Independent/Undeclared, not registered, or something else?

BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind
Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
Democrat 362 54 65 71 82 36 43 119 0 0 153 0 0 79 0 0
C% 72 69 69 70 71 78 88 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0
Republican 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Independent/Undeclared 129 22 25 30 34 8 5 0 0 47 0 0 64 0 0 13
C% 26 28 27 30 29 17 10 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0 100
Other 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not registered yet 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q2. Of these, the major eight candidates listed alphabetically on your ballot, are...for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind
Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
Joe Biden 13 1 2 5 3 1 0 2 1 0 7 0 1 1 0 0
C% 3 1 2 5 3 2 0 2 33 0 5 0 2 1 0 0
Hillary Clinton 186 27 44 33 39 17 20 56 1 13 55 0 17 34 0 2
C% 37 35 47 33 34 37 41 47 33 28 36 0 27 43 0 15
Christopher Dodd 4 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
John Edwards 79 15 11 18 21 5 9 17 0 9 29 0 10 10 1 3
C% 16 19 12 18 18 11 18 14 0 19 19 0 16 13 100 23
Dennis Kucinich 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Barack Obama 101 22 22 20 22 7 5 29 1 13 25 0 17 9 0 3
C% 20 28 23 20 19 15 10 24 33 28 16 0 27 11 0 23
Bill Richardson 23 4 1 10 4 3 1 2 0 3 7 0 7 1 0 3
C% 5 5 1 10 3 7 2 2 0 6 5 0 11 1 0 23
Undecided 81 8 10 14 20 12 12 10 0 8 22 0 12 21 0 2
C% 16 10 11 14 17 26 24 8 0 17 14 0 19 27 0 15
Refused 10 0 2 0 4 1 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0
C% 2 0 2 0 3 2 4 1 0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0

SUPRC 24 January 2, 2008



TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q3. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind
Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
Very likely 70 17 11 14 17 8 2 18 0 10 20 0 11 8 0 2
C% 14 22 12 14 15 17 4 15 0 21 13 0 17 10 0 15
Somewhat likely 136 23 32 21 32 8 15 37 0 18 35 0 18 16 1 5
C% 27 29 34 21 28 17 31 31 0 38 23 0 28 20 100 38
Unlikely 264 36 50 58 62 25 25 61 3 19 89 0 31 44 0 5
C% 53 46 53 57 53 54 51 51 100 40 58 0 48 56 0 38
Undecided 27 1 1 8 5 5 6 2 0 0 9 0 4 10 0 1
C% 5 1 1 8 4 11 12 2 0 0 6 0 6 13 0 8
Refused 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q6. Finally, regardless of whom you currently support, who do you believe will be the next President of the United States?

BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind
Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 200 26 42 43 43 23 18 46 0 21 60 0 26 35 0 5
C% 40 33 45 43 37 50 37 39 0 45 39 0 41 44 0 38
Barack Obama 90 24 15 19 20 5 4 31 1 5 26 0 13 8 0 1
C% 18 31 16 19 17 11 8 26 33 11 17 0 20 10 0 8
John Edwards 27 4 1 8 8 2 4 3 0 2 14 0 2 5 0 1
C% 5 5 1 8 7 4 8 3 0 4 9 0 3 6 0 8
Mitt Romney 14 5 2 4 2 1 0 2 1 4 2 0 4 1 0 0
C% 3 6 2 4 2 2 0 2 33 9 1 0 6 1 0 0
Rudy Giuliani 5 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
John McCain 7 2 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 3 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
Mike Huckabee 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Other 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
Undecided 150 17 29 20 40 14 23 31 1 14 43 0 17 30 1 5
C% 30 22 31 20 34 30 47 26 33 30 28 0 27 38 100 38
Refused 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
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TNEWS/Suffolk University Likely Primary Voters
NEW HAMPSHIRE DEMOCRATIC TRACK 2008/01/02
Q7. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 18-45 46-65 OVER 65
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind Dem Rep Ind
Total 500 78 94 101 116 46 49 119 3 47 153 0 64 79 1 13
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100
18-25 20 10 10 0 0 0 0 12 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 4 13 11 0 0 0 0 10 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
26-35 56 23 33 0 0 0 0 37 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 11 29 35 0 0 0 0 31 33 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
36-45 96 45 51 0 0 0 0 70 2 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 19 58 54 0 0 0 0 59 67 51 0 0 0 0 0 0
46-55 118 0 0 59 59 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 37 0 0 0
C% 24 0 0 58 51 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 58 0 0 0
56-65 99 0 0 42 57 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 27 0 0 0
C% 20 0 0 42 49 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 42 0 0 0
Over 65 years 95 0 0 0 0 46 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 1 13
C% 19 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100
Refused 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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